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MEMORANDUM:

DATE: July 8, 2009
TO: Woodland Public School Directors
FROM: Michael Green

REGARDING: M&O Timelines

Our current Learning Levy (M&O) expires in December 2010. We must request of
voters reauthorization of the expiring M&O next spring. Beginning in 2010 we no
longer have the option of a March election. Possible election dates are February 9th,
2010 and April 27th, 2010. May 18th, 2010 is reserved for levies that failed in February
and “New” bonds. (if a levy fails in April it cannot be run in May)

It is my recommendation that we move forward with planning for a February 9t M&O
election. Below is a preliminary schedule of key dates that will be important in
planning for a February 9t election:

Day Date Event

Monday 9/14/09 Committee to Determine Propose Levy Amt.

Monday 10/12/09  Propose Levy Amt to Board of Directors

Tuesday 10/13/09 Citizens Committee First Meeting

Monday 10/26/09 Levy Resolution Approval

Tuesday 12/15/09 Deadline for January LRR

Monday 12/21/09 Last Board meeting for Resolution Approval
Wednesday  12/23/09 Resolution Filing Date

Friday 1/15/10 Deadline for February LRR
Monday 1/18/10  Informational Newsletters Mailed
Friday 1/22/10  Ballots Mailed
Tuesday 2/9/10 ion Date

Wednesday 2/24/10 Election
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